9/30/2013   Adesto Technologies• 1250 Borregas Avenue • Sunnyvale, CA 94089 USA
PCN / EOL Notification
   Product Change Notification Number: PDF-SF003   Notification Date: September 30, 2013
Title: Special Lot Flow SL551 Discontinuance
Product Identification:
All ordering codes and Part Numbers that include the special ordering code ‘SL551’
Reason for
Change:

the suffix of the product ordering codes shown in Table 1 below.  This change applies only to specific products
shown below.
Ordering Code – Adesto Part Number Package Replacement
AT25DF641-S3H-B-SL551 .300” 16-SOIC, IND TEMP, 2.7V, T&R No replacement- See Recommended Action below
AT25DF641-S3H-B-SL551 .300” 16-SOIC, IND TEMP, 2.7V, TUBE No replacement- See Recommended Action below
AT45DB021D-SSH-T SL551 .1509” 8-SOIC-W, IND TEMP, 2.7V, T&R AT45DB021E-SSHN-T (see note 1)
AT45DB021D-SSH-B SL551 .150” 8-SOIC-W, IND TEMP, 2.7V, TUBE AT45DB021E-SSHN-B (see note 1)
AT45DB021D-SH-T SL551 .209” 8-SOIC-W, IND TEMP, 2.7V, T&R AT45DB021E-SHN-T (see note 1)
AT45DB021D-SH-B SL551 .209” 8-SOIC-W, IND TEMP, 2.7V, TUBE AT45DB021E-SHN-B (see note 1)
AT45DB021D-MH-T SL551 6x5x0.6 mm UDFN, IND TEMP, 2.7V
T&R
AT45DB021D-MH-T (see note 1)
AT45DB021D-MH-Y SL551 6x5x0.6 mm UDFN, IND TEMP, 2.7V
TRAYS
AT45DB021D-MH-Y (see note 1)
Note 1:  The Adesto Part Number AT45DB021D is no longer available per PCN PDF002. The last time buy was August
30, 2013.
Recommended Action:
Customers requiring long term support of the AT25DF641-S3H-B SL551 and AT25DF641-S3H-T SL551 products
should consider placing life-time buys with their preferred distributors no later than 11/30/2013.